PWM
CONTROLLER
+12V
ISOLATION
AND
FEEDBACK
+100V
SECONDARY

IDDO VDD operating current
UCC27200A f = 500 kHz, CLOAD = 0 2.5 4
mA
UCC27201A f = 500 kHz, CLOAD = 0 3.8 5.5
IHB Boot voltage quiescent current VLI = VHI = 0 V 0.4 0.8 mA
IHBO Boot voltage operating current f = 500 kHz, CLOAD = 0 2.5 4 mA
IHBS HB to VSS quiescent current VHS = VHB = 110 V 0.0005 1 uA
IHBSO HB to VSS operating current f = 500 kHz, CLOAD = 0 0.1 mA
INPUT
VHIT Input rising threshold UCC27200A 5.8 8 V
VLIT Input falling threshold UCC27200A 3 5.4 V
VIHYS Input voltage hysteresis UCC27200A 0.4 V
VHIT Input voltage threshold UCC27201A 1.7 2.5 V
VLIT Input voltage threshold UCC27201A 0.8 1.6 V
VIHYS Input voltage Hysteresis UCC27201A 100 mV
RIN Input pulldown resistance UCC27201A 100 200 350 kΩ
UNDERVOLTAGE PROTECTION (UVLO)
VDD rising threshold 6.2 7.1 7.8 V
VDD threshold hysteresis 0.5 V
VHB rising threshold 5.8 6.7 7.2 V

This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
12 机机械械、、封封装装和和可可订订购购信信息息
以下页中包括机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是针对指定器件可提供的最新数据。这些数据会在无通知且不对
本文档进行修订的情况下发生改变。欲获得该数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 21-Jul-2021
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
UCC27200AD ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27200A
UCC27200ADDA ACTIVE SO PowerPAD DDA 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU | NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27200A
UCC27200ADDAR ACTIVE SO PowerPAD DDA 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU | NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27200A
UCC27200ADR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27200A
UCC27200ADRCR ACTIVE VSON DRC 9 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 140 200A
UCC27200ADRCT ACTIVE VSON DRC 9 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 140 200A
UCC27200ADRMR ACTIVE VSON DRM 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27200A
UCC27200ADRMT ACTIVE VSON DRM 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27200A
UCC27201AD ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27201A
UCC27201ADDA ACTIVE SO PowerPAD DDA 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU | NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27201A
UCC27201ADDAR ACTIVE SO PowerPAD DDA 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU | NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27201A
UCC27201ADPRR ACTIVE WSON DPR 10 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 140 UCC
27201A
UCC27201ADPRT ACTIVE WSON DPR 10 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 140 UCC
27201A
UCC27201ADR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27201A
UCC27201ADRCR ACTIVE VSON DRC 9 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 140 201A
UCC27201ADRCT ACTIVE VSON DRC 9 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 140 201A
UCC27201ADRMR ACTIVE VSON DRM 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU | NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27201A
UCC27201ADRMT ACTIVE VSON DRM 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU | NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 140 27201A
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 21-Jul-2021